
I O Ranch Processing, LLC
932 N. Hwy 281, Evant, Texas 76525

Phone (254) 471-5300      Fax (254) 471-5301   Email: lori@ioranchmeats.com
Price List Effective 9/1/23

Beef: 
We do not accept animals with horns spanning more that 28", or under 500 lb live weight
Minimum processing fee ("Extras" and further processing not included in this price) $650
Slaughter Fee (under 30 months of age) $85
Slaughter Fee (over 30 months of age) $145
14 day hanging, basic butchering, cuts vacuum packed, ground in chubs $1.00/lb Rail weight
Beef Extras:
Extensive Butchering  $1.10/lb Rail weight
21 Day Hanging $35
Split Carcass into 2 orders $25 per side
Save Head $45
Save Hide $45

Hogs:
Slaughter Fee Under 450 lb live weight $50

Over 450 lb live weight $85
Basic butchering, cuts vacuum packed, ground in chubs $1.00/lb Rail weight

Extras:
Tenderizing $0.50/lb
Cutlets, Cubed Steak, Stew Meat and Kabob meat $1.00/lb
Ground meat in vacuum packs $0.50/lb
Save bones or fat $0.75/lb
Grind fat $1.50/lb 20 lb min
Weights on labels $0.20/lb 20 lb min
Hamburger Patties $1/lb 20 lb min
Bulk Sausage in Chubs $1/lb 20 lb min
Fresh Link Sausage $2.00/lb 20 lb min
Smoked Link Sausage $2.50/lb 20 lb min
Hot Dogs $2.50/lb 20 lb min
Summer Sausage $2.50/lb 20 lb min
Add Cheese $0.50/lb 20 lb min
Add Jalapenos $0.50/lb 20 lb min
Beef Bacon $3.00/lb 20 lb min
Pork Bacon and Cured Jowels $3.00/lb 20 lb min
Pork Hams and  Cured Hocks $2.00/lb 20 lb min
Pork Ham Steaks $2.50/lb 20 lb min
Prices subject to change without notice
Beef cancellation within 7 days of appointment subject to a $350 cancellation fee  
Hog cancellation within 7 days of appointment subject to a $175 cancellation fee
Condemned animals are  subject to a $200 disposal fee
All meat not picked up within 7 days of notifcation, subject to $5 per box per day freezer fee. 
Meat not picked up after 30 days may be sold for processing fees.
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